



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 741**

February 19, 2008 – Offered by Representative JESKEWITZ.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 10, line 16: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 3 **2.** Page 12, line 10: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 4 **3.** Page 14, line 17: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 5 **4.** Page 16, line 21: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 6 **5.** Page 18, line 23: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 7 **6.** Page 20, line 25: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 8 **7.** Page 23, line 8: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 9 **8.** Page 27, line 2: delete “fine or penalty” and substitute “forfeiture”.
- 10 **9.** Page 27, line 20: after that line insert:
- 11 “5m. The amount of tax benefits allocated and verified under the program in
- 12 the previous fiscal year.”

